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Shoup, Paula

From: Brown, Cheryl
Sent: Friday, December 21, 2018 2:40 PM
To: Shoup, Paula; Brock, Carol
Subject: Fwd: Form 9 - Jags Tickets

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Please post as a resource communication...on the Gift Disclosure webpage  
 
 
 
Sent via the Samsung Galaxy S8, an AT&T 4G LTE smartphone 
 
 
-------- Original message -------- 
From: "Brock, Carol" <CSBrock@coj.net>  
Date: 12/21/18 12:52 PM (GMT-05:00)  
To: CM <CM@coj.net>, "Kuder, Palmer" <PKuder@coj.net>, "Onstead, Tiziana" <TOnstead@coj.net>, 
"Spradley, Nicole" <NSpradley@coj.net>, "Sanders, Jeneen" <JeneenS@coj.net>, "Evans, Nicole" 
<NEvans@coj.net>, "Holt, Connie" <CHolt@coj.net>, "Ford-Hardin, Gerrie" <GerrieF@coj.net>, "Williams, 
Sirretta" <SirrettaW@coj.net>, "Harper, Carol" <CLHarper@coj.net>, "Denmark, Tristan" 
<TristanD@coj.net>, "Kuzel, Kevin" <KKuzel@coj.net>, "Aikens, Chester" <CAikens@coj.net>, "Parker, 
Mercedes" <Mercedes@coj.net>, "Johnson, Sonia" <SoniaJ@coj.net>, "Hagan, Rebekah" <RHagan@coj.net>, 
"Lee, Jacqueline" <JackieL@coj.net>, "McGeathey, Tracy" <TMcGeathey@coj.net>  
Subject: Form 9 - Jags Tickets  
 
All,  
  
I realize this is the first time you are reporting electronic Jags tickets and it’s creating a challenge since you don’t have 
copies of the paper tickets. If you need to find your electronic tickets email, please do a search for 
ticketing@jaguars.com and teamexchange@ticketmaster.com. (The tickets didn’t come from my email address.)  
  
Then following every game, I sent an email to all CMs with the values. Find the email from csbrock@coj.net for the 
corresponding ticket values.  
  
Hope this helps. If you need assistance, buzz me.  
  
Until next football season, Carol  
  
Carol Stowers Brock 
Secretary to the Council President 
President Aaron L. Bowman, District 3 
City Hall at St. James 
117 West Duval Street, Suite 425 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 
Phone: 904.630.1031 
Email: csbrock@coj.net 
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Please note all correspondence to and from public officials is considered public record and must be disclosed upon 
request.  
  


